A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH BEHAVIOR LINKS, INC. FOR THE 
PROVISION OF A SPECIAL NEEDS ADULT ENRICHMENT PROGRAM 
IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED TWENTY SIX 
THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED NINETEEN DOLLARS AND 00/100 
($226,419.00); PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR 
INCORPORATION OF RECITALS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, the City of Doral (the “City”), through its Parks and Recreation 

Department, offers a variety of special needs programming for youth and adult including a

[...]

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department held meetings with various 

providers and parents and obtained a program proposal from Behavior Links to provide a 

9.5 month enrichment program for adults with special needs in an amount not to exceed 

Two Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand, Four Hundred Nineteen Dollars and 00/100 

($226,419.00). 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY 

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1.  Recitals. The above recitals are confirmed, adopted, and 

incorporated herein and made a part hereof by this reference.